01-29-20	002
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
<u> </u>	_ ;
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 (1) Alberto Rodiguez (2) John Stephen Facci (3) Heiko Rommelmann (4) Scott Weber (5) Joseph David La Russa (6) Jing Qing Song (7) Christopher Snelling (8) Kenneth W. Pietrowski 	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Xerox Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance / . // · 02 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Post Office Box 1600
Other Execution Date: (1) December 6, 2001; (2) December 6, 2001; (3) December 6, 2001; (4) December 7, 2001 December 7, 2001 (5) January 9, 2002 (6) December 11, 2001; (7) December 6, 2001; (8) December 6, 2001	City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06904- 1600 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
10/045/13 If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	Execution date of DPOA (1) (2) (3) (7) & (8) December 6, 2001 (4) December 7, 2001 (5) December 9, 2001 (6) December 11, 2001 the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patente in the first of a parente
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 28 State Street	24-0037
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE

The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) __CHECK OF \$\frac{1}{40.00}\$

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sean D. Detweiler, 42,482 Name of Person Signing

Signature

January 11, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, Attachments and document: Eight (8)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: XXT-120(D/A0160)

The undersigned are the named inventors Alberto Rodiguez of Webster, NY, John Stephen Facci of Webster, NY, Heiko Rommelmann of Penfield, New York, Scott Weber of Canadaigua, NY, Joseph David La Russa of Rochester, New York, Jing Quing Song of Webster, NY, Chris Snelling of Rochester, NY, and Kenneth W. Pietrowski of Penfield, NY on a United States patent application IMPROVED HEATING ELEMENT FOR CHARGING DEVICES for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

☒ is being executed concurrently herewith,

□ was	first executed o	on				
□ was	filed on	as Application Nu	ımber			
□ clai	ms the benefit o	f U.S. Provisional A	Application(s) No	(s). /	filed	•
legal r	epresentatives (_				and assigns, and its he Invention(s), and
sell(s), Applic countri derive	assign(s), and attion and the ies, including a d therefrom, wo	transfer(s) to Xero Invention(s), in an all applications, pa	ox the entire and ad for the Unite stents, design resortiority rights under	exclusid States gistration der all p	ve right, title s, its territori ns and publi present or fut	e Inventor(s) hereby and interest in the les, and all foreign cations obtained or are conventions and dication; and
(1)	request the U.S Xerox;	S. Commissioner of	Patents to issue a	ll U.S. L	etters Patent	granted thereon to
(2)	agree that Xero	ox may apply for and	d receive all forei	gn Lette	r Patent there	on;
(3)	requested by X	Cerox; and				connection therewith
(4)	authorize Xero already entered	ox to subsequently end above.	nter the Application	<u> (ili</u>	ber on this As berta Accele Kor Alberto Rodi 12 - We	White z
			(7	John Stepher 6 Decemb	
			•		iko Rommelr 6 Dec.	

Scott Weber Date 12/07/01 Joseph David LaRussa Date Jing Wing Song Date 12/11/01
Joseph David LaRussa Date Jing Qing Song
Joseph David LaRussa Date Jing Qing Song
Date Jing Qing Song
Date Jing Qing Song
Date Jing Qing Song
Jing Qing Song
Chris Snelling
· ·
Date
12 n. O.
Kenneth Whietrowski
Kenneth W. Pietrowski
Date /2/06/0/

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: XXT-120(D/A0160)

The undersigned are the named inventors Alberto Rodiguez of Webster, NY, John Stephen Facci of Webster, NY, Heiko Rommelmann of Penfield, New York, Scott Weber of Canadaigua, NY, Joseph David La Russa of Rochester, New York, Jing Quing Song of Webster, NY, Chris Snelling of Rochester, NY, and Kenneth W. Pietrowski of Penfield, NY on a United States patent application IMPROVED HEATING ELEMENT FOR CHARGING DEVICES for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,

☐ was first executed on

□ was	filed on	as Application N	umber				
□ claii	ms the benefit of	U.S. Provisional	Application(s) No	(s). /		filed	
legal re	-	New York Corpora Xerox"), is entitle the Inventor(s).					•
sell(s), Applic countri derived	assign(s), and tation and the I des, including all therefrom, wor	tion, the receipt of transfer(s) to Xero nvention(s), in and applications, particularly wide, and all particularly applications	ox the entire and nd for the Unite atents, design reg priority rights und	exclus d State gistration der all	sive riges, its ons an presen	ght, title and territories, ad publication at or future of	d interest in the and all foreign ons obtained or conventions and
(1)	request the U.S. Xerox;	Commissioner of	Patents to issue a	11 U.S.	Letters	s Patent gran	ted thereon to
(2)	agree that Xerox	k may apply for an	nd receive all forei	gn Lett	er Pate	ent thereon;	
(3)	requested by Xe						
(4)	authorize Xerox already entered	to subsequently e above.	enter the Applicati	on Nur	nber oi	n this Assigr	nment, if not
					Albe	rto Rodiguez	Z
				Date			
					John	Stephen Fa	
				Date			
					 Ieiko R	Rommelman	n
				Date			

Scott Weber
Date
Jagh Tukune
Joseph David LaRussa Date //9/2002
Date 1/9/2002
/ · /
Jing Quing Song
Date
Chris Snelling
Chris Shennig
Date
Kenneth W. Pietrowski
Date

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: XXT-120(D/A0160)

The undersigned are the named inventors Alberto Rodiguez of Webster, NY, John Stephen Facci of Webster, NY, Heiko Rommelmann of Penfield, New York, Scott Weber of Canadaigua, NY, Joseph David La Russa of Rochester, New York, Jing Quing Song of Webster, NY, Chris Snelling of Rochester, NY, and Kenneth W. Pietrowski of Penfield, NY on a United States patent application IMPROVED HEATING ELEMENT FOR CHARGING DEVICES for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

ĭ is being executed concurrently herewith,

□ was	first executed o	n				
□ was	filed on	as Application Number	r			
□ clai	ms the benefit of	f U.S. Provisional Applic	cation(s) No	(s). /	filed .	
legal re	_	'Xerox"), is entitled to		•	successors and assigns, and attion and the Invention(s),	
sell(s), Applic countri derived	assign(s), and ation and the lies, including a therefrom, wo s, and any provis	transfer(s) to Xerox the Invention(s), in and for III applications, patents, rld wide, and all priority ional applications for which it is the invention of the	e entire and rethe United the United the design regard to the rights under the design regard to the record the	exclusive d States, i gistrations der all pres is claimed		the eign or and
(1)	Xerox;				ers Patent granted thereon to)
(2)		x may apply for and rece				
(3)	requested by X	erox; and			sirable in connection therev	vith
(4)	authorize Xeros already entered	k to subsequently enter the above.	he Applicatio	on Number	on this Assignment, if not	
				All	berto Rodiguez	
				Date		
				Jo	hn Stephen Facci	
				Date		-
				Heiko	o Rommelmann	-
				Date		_

XXT-120(D/A0160)

Scott Weber
Date
Joseph David LaRussa
Date
Jing Quing Song
Date
CQ +0 5.11
Chris Snelling
Date 12 (5)
Kenneth W. Pietrowski
Date